1
Armstrong International
The Americas  |  Asia  |  India  |  Europe, Middle East, Africa
Designs, materials, weights and performance ratings are approximate and subject to change without notice. Visit controlvalvesandheaters.com for up-to-date information.
DBOY (S)
SERIES 3 CONTROL VALVE
2
Armstrong International

The Americas  |  Asia  |  India  |  Europe, Middle East, Africa
Designs, materials, weights and performance ratings are approximate and subject to change without notice. Visit controlvalvesandheaters.com for up-to-date information.
DBOY (S)-3 Control Valve Order Code
1. 55/R used on 2" D(D)BOY(S)-3; 55A/AR used on 21⁄2" - 4"valves. 2. 85A/AR used
on 6" D(D)BOY(S)-3; 85/R used on 21⁄2" - 4"valves.
DRAIN VALVES, the presence of condensate in the turbine at startup or
  shutdown can be extremely damaging. As the steam temperature and pressure
increase, the drain valves gradually throttle closed. These valves see a
wide range of conditions, cool condensate followed by increasing tem perature
and pressure.
GLAND SEAL STEAM, valves are used to maintain constant steam
  pressure in gland to seal air from turbine. Application requires HP steam,
throttling a low flow at high DP. Typically these valves operate in a split range
mode. One pressure signal either loads or vents the gland.
ATTEMPERATOR SPRAY, SUPERHEAT, REHEAT - Spray
  Control valve – is used for controlling steam temperature to turbine. The purpose
of valve is to maintain a tight tem perature band resulting in maximum efficiency.
1) Superheat spray, low DP, turndown and accuracy are important.
2) Reheat spray, high DP, with Cavitation and seat leakage concerns
as the valve operates close to the seat.
FEEDWATER CONTROL regulates level of water in boiler drum.
  The drum design is commonly based on HP, IP & LP applications. Valve receives
water flow from pump and supplies water to drum to make up for that used
to pro duce steam.
FEEDWATER RECIRCULATION valve insures that adequate flow is
  maintained through feedwater pump. The pump manufacturer calculates
minimum flow required to prevent risk of premature pump failure due to bearings
overheating or excessive thermal expansion of impeller blades.
AUXILIARY STEAM PRESSURE REDUCTION
  1) Soot Blowers increase thermal efficiencies. Valve con trols steam supplied to
header from super heated source. PRV sees high pressure drop, intermittent
operation and rapid load swings.
2) Building Heat, extraction steam control.
3) Pegging, Deaerators use super heated steam to heat and remove air from
condensate normally closed against high differential pressure.
Applications
Bonnet & Packing - Position B
1 = Standard Bonnet, braided Teflon® graphite package
2 = Standard Bonnet, PTFE package
3 = Standard bonnet, laminated graphite package
4 = Standar bonnet, double Teflon® package
Trim Form - Position 9
S = Full capacity
T = Reduced 40% capacity
V = Les cav
W = Les sonic
Trim Material - Position 10
J = Standard 400 SS
L = Stellite® hard faced
P = DBOS, Hi-Temp HF
V = TFE soft seat
Accessories - Position 11
1 = 1 Accessory
2 = 2 Accessory
3 = 3 Accessory
4 = 4 Accessory
5 = 5 Accessory
6 = 6 Accessory
7 = 7 Accessory
8 = 8 Accessory
9 = 9 Accessory
0 = 0 Accesory
Actuator - Position 7
A = 35
B = 35R
C = 35 HOD
D = 35R HOD
E = 55¹
F = 55R¹
G = 55A
H = 55AR¹
I = 55 HOD¹
J = 55R HOD¹